Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 021949 Frame 0953. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Re-record assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 021949/0953 to correct the Assignee to Kranson Industries, Inc. d/b/a TricorBraun.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David A. Snyder	12/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kranson Industries, Inc. d/b/a TricorBraun
Street Address:	10330 Old Olive Street Road
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29329128	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-480-1500 Phone:

Email: trademark@huschblackwell.com Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J.A. Leinauer

Total Attachments: 8

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021961 FRAME: 0602

500727529

source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page7.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021961 FRAME: 0603

Fax Server

4/004

PAGE

D:HUSCH BLACKWELL SANDERS LLP COMPANY: 190 CARONDELET PLAZA

P	Δ	TEN	T	AS	SI	GN	JIM	MEN	ΤL
	•		T 1	-	.	vi.	417		• •

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/09/2008 500725604

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA					
	_	Name	Execution Date			
David A. Snyder			12/08/2008			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	Kranson Indu	stries, Inc. d/b/a				
Street Address:		10330 Old Olive Street Road				
City:	St. Louis					
State/Country:	MISSOURI					
Postal Code: 63141						
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property	Type	Num	iber			
		29329128				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number: (314)480-1505						
Correspondence w	ill be sent via US	Mall when the fax attempt is unsucces	esful.			
Phone:	314-480	0-1500				
Email:	trademark@huschblackwell.com					
Correspondent Nan	ne: HUSCH	BLACKWELL SANDERS LLP				

Address Line 4:

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105-3441

SUITE 600

190 CARONDELET PLAZA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 401638-280

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J.A. Leinauer

Total Attachments: 3

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

source=12-9-08_Recordation_Cover_Assignment#page1.tlf source=12-9-08_Recordation_Cover_Assignment#page2.tif source=12-9-08_Recordation_Cover_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 021961 FRAME: 0604**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: KRANSON INDUSTRIES, INC., d/b/a TricorBraun			
DAVID A. SNYDER	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10330 Old Olive Street Road			
Execution Date(s) December 8, 2008				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: St. Louis			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Missouri			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 63141			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 63141			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Michael J.A. Leinauer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:	1. 1. 2. (1) (2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			
	★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:_190 Carondelet Plaza	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information			
State: Missouri Zip: 63105				
Phone Number: <u>314-480-1500</u>	Denosit Assourt Number of size			
Fax Number: <u>314-480-1505</u>	Deposit Account Number 08-3460			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Michael J.A. Leinauer			
9. Signature: Whetatt // Den	December 9, 2008			
Signature	Date			
MICHAEL J.A. LEINAUER Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

Docket No.: 401638-280

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Kranson Industries, Inc., d/b/a TricorBraun, a Missouri corporation, having a principal place of business at 10330 Old Olive Street Road, St. Louis, MO 63141, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following applications and/or United States Letters Patent:

Application Serial No.: TBA

Titled: HEMI-SPHERICAL BOTTLE

Filed: HEREWITH

and any and all other applications for Letters Patent which the Assignee or the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, including any identified above, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

3131925-2

PATENT REEL: 021961 FRAME: 0606

Page 2 of 2

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

David A. Snyder

Date: 12 · 65 · 08

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF Du Page

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me David A. Snyder, personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

10/20/2012

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David A. Snyder	12/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kranson Industries, Inc. d/b/a	
Street Address:	10330 Old Olive Street Road	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29329128	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: trademark@huschblackwell.com
Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 190 CARONDELET PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105-3441	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	401638-280
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J.A. Leinauer
Signature:	/Michael J.A. Leinauer/
Date:	12/09/2008

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = 12 - 9 - 08_Recordation_Cover_Assignment \# page 1.t if \\ source = 12 - 9 - 08_Recordation_Cover_Assignment \# page 2.t if \\ source = 12 - 9 - 08_Recordation_Cover_Assignment \# page 3.t if \\ \\$

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT741108 **Receipt Date**: 12/09/2008

Fee Amount: \$40